# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BankEngine Technologies Inc.	04/02/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syscan Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	1772 Technology Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6891979	
Patent Number:	6704124	
Patent Number:	6690420	
Patent Number:	6646682	
Patent Number:	6587145	
Patent Number:	6493114	
Patent Number:	6459506	
Patent Number:	6304826	
Patent Number:	6275309	
Patent Number:	6271939	
Patent Number:	6249618	
Patent Number:	6211508	
Patent Number:	6172352	
Patent Number:	6115241	
Patent Number:	6104510	
	РАТ	ENT

REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0358

500715162

Patent Number:	6054707	
Patent Number:	6054703	
Application Number:	10699881	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)660-3911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-630-0071

Email: uspto@integralip.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam Paton

Address Line 1: 1370 Don Mills Rd., Suite 300 Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M3B 3N7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCT04,08-18,20,21,23

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam Paton

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BankEngine Technologies to Syscan Imaging#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0359

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:17 PM 03/19/2004 FILED 12:03 PM 03/19/2004 SRV 040205047 - 3492006 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### BANKENGINE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is BankEngine Technologies Inc.
- 2. The Amended Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, is hereby further amended by replacing Article FIRST thereof in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Syscan Imaging, Inc.

And shall further amend the Certificate of Incorporation by adding the following new sentences to the end of the first paragraph of Article FOURTH thereof:

""Upon the effectiveness (the "Split Effective Date") of the certificate of amendment to the certificate of incorporation containing this sentence, each ten (10) shares of the Common Stock issued and outstanding as of the date and time immediately preceding April 2, 2004, the effective date of a reverse stock split (the "Split Effective Date"), shall be automatically changed and reclassified, as of the Split Effective Date and without further action, into one (1) fully paid and nonassessable share of Common Stock. There shall be no fractional shares issued. A holder of record of Common Stock on the Split Effective Date who would otherwise be entitled to a fraction of a share shall have the number of new shares to which they are entitled rounded to the nearest whole number of shares. The number of new shares will be rounded up if the fractional share is equal to or greater than 0.5 and rounded down if the fraction is less than 0.5. No shareholders will receive cash in lieu of fractional shares.""

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 8:00 a.m., Eastern Standard time, on April 2, 2004.

Signed this 19th day of March, 2004.

Name Wichael L

Title: Chairman and CEO

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 11/25/2008**